502666982 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO LANZONE	03/28/2008
ORAZIO TOSCANO	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERICSSON AB
Street Address:	SE-164 80
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12888522	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)854-2084

 Phone:
 9195841844

Email: USPTO-assignments@coatsandbennett.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 4015-7159 / P64038-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD H. GREEN, III	
Signature:	/Edward H. Green, III, Reg. No. 42604/	
Date:	02/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032142 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Sergio Lanzone, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via C. Benettini 4/17, I-16143 Genoa, Italy;

Orazio Toscano, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Biancheri 16/3, I-16154 Genoa, Italy; and

sell and assign to Ericsson AB, a Swedish company (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 80 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a

Asynchronous Line Interface Rate Adaptation to the Physical Layer with Synchronous Lines at the Connection Layer

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed on or about 21 March 2008 and assigned US Application Serial Number 12/067,693 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

28/03/2008		ferro xourtono
Date '		Sergió Lanzone
	Witness:	Andres Corril
	Address:	Via degli Dleandri 10/2
		17019 Varasse - Sv - 17aly
28/03/2008		Ocaro Casca
Date		Orazio Toscano
	Witness:	Mensormalipe (VINCENZO VOLPE)
	Address:	VIA XX SETTEMBRE 211 - 18122 LA SPERIA

PATENT REEL: 032142 FRAME: 0905